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Replacement Parts Diagram
SG7 Edge Grinder
115VAC, 60HZ Operation
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Replacement Parts Diagram
Operator Handle Assembly
SG7 Edge Grinder
[Beginning with Serial Number 178775]
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SG7 SURFACEPRO™ EDGE GRINDER
FORM GOMO03042003US, VERSION 1.1

sbeneral

EQUIPMENT COMPANY

Replacement Parts Diagram
Operator Handle Assembly

SG7 Edge Grinder
[Beginning with Serial Number 178775]

Rﬁzﬁlcre Part Number Description Quantity
1 SG7-0020 Weldment, Handle 1
2 FCS16-0290 Grip, Handle 2
3 SG7-0050 Housing, Switch 1
4 FCS10-0160 Recepticle, Cord, Female 1
5 FCS10-0170 Clamp, Wire 2
6 FCS10-0240 Cable, Switch To Plug 1
7 FCS10-0230 Cable, Plug To Switch 1
8 79020200 PHMS, Self Tap, #8-32 X 1/4 3
9 WIRENUTY Nut, Wire 1
10 37030500 PHMS, #10-24 X 5/8, ZY 1
11 53030000 Nut, Nylok, #10-24, ZY 1
12 GECD-5050 Decal, Family Owned, American 1
13 GECD-50860 Decal, Warning, Prop 65 1
14 CS8-5080 Decal, Hazard, Dust 1
15 FCS5-5020 Decal, Caution 1
16 GECD-5020W Decal, General, 1.38 X7.00 1
17 SG7-0060 Power, Switch 1
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FORM GOMO03042003US, VERSION 1.1 EQUIPMENT COMPANY

Replacement Parts Diagram
Main Frame Assembly
SG7 Edge Grinder
[Beginning with Serial Number 178775]
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SG7 SURFACEPRO™ EDGE GRINDER
FORM GOMO03042003US, VERSION 1.1

sbeneral

EQUIPMENT COMPANY

Replacement Parts Diagram

Main Frame Assembly
SG7 Edge Grinder
[Beginning with Serial Number 178775]

Rﬁ;?;i'::re Part Number Description Quantity
1 SG7-0010 Frame, Main 1
2 FCS10-0110 Mount, Rubber, Axle 2
3 FCS10-0190 Wheel, 5D 2
4 SG7-0030 Bracket, Adapter, Grinder 1
5 FCS10-0201 Grinder, Metabo 1
6 FCS16-0150 Knob, Adjustment 1
7 FCS10-0150 Plug, Cord, Male 1
8 200682 Washer, Plastic 2
9 FCS10-0210 Bolt, Shoulder, Special 2
10 15050600 HHCS, 5/16-18 X 3/4, ZY 4
11 39050000 Nut, Whizlock, 5/16-18, ZY 8
12 88050600 Bolt, Flange, 5/16-18 X 3/4 2
13 88050800 Bolt, Flange, 5/16-18 X 1 2
14 18060000 Nut, Hex, 3/8-16, ZY 2
15 37052510 PHMS, M5-0.8 X 25, Z 4
16 SP8-5051 Decal, Warning, Guards 1
17 SG24-5072 Decal, Assistance 1
18 FCS10-5030 Decal, Warning, Clear Rotating 1
19 SG7-5010 Decal, Surface Pro 2
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Replacement Parts Diagram
Grinder Accessories
SG7 Edge Grinder
[Beginning with Serial Number 178775]
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FORM GOMO03042003US, VERSION 1.1 EQUIPMENT COMPANY

Replacement Parts Diagram
Grinder Accessories
SG7 Surface Grinder
[Beginning with Serial Number 178775]

Reference Part Number Description Quantity
Number
1 SG7-0080 Shroud, Dust, (Includes Ref. 5) 1
2 SG7-2000-30 Wheel, Diamond, 7D, G30 1
3 VS220-1100-030 Coupler, Helix, Plastic, 2D 2
4 SG7-0090 Hose, Helix, 2D, 25L, (Includes Ref. 3) 1
5 SG7-0080-050 Bars, Wear, Shroud 1
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